 Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/7
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-UHF-125
Date      : 20th May. 2011
Prepared  : H.Hiraoka, Y.Tanaka
Confirmed : S.Kametani

[MHz]
[
d
B
]
400MH
470MHz
400MH
470MH
RD00HVS1 & RD02MUS1B 2-stage amplifier RF performance at f=400-470MHz, Vdd=7.2V
- AN-UHF-125-
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
7/7
 Equivalent Circuit
Parts Type Value Type name Vender
C1 15pF GRM1882C1H150JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C2,C4,C9 12pF GRM1882C1H120JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C3 47pF GRM1882C1H470JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C5 18pF GRM1882C1H180JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C6,C11,C13,C17 100pF GRM1882C1H101JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C7 13pF GRM1882C1H130JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C8 47pF GRM2162C1H470JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C10 2pF GRM1882C1H020JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C12,C16 1000pF GRM18R11H102KA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C17,C18 220000pF GRM21BR71H224KA01L Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C15,C19 22µF A0603 NICHICON CORPORATION
R1 6.8pF RPC05-6R8 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R2,R7 100pF RPC05-101 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R3 270pF RPC05-271 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R4,R5,R9,R10 10K ohm RPC05-103 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R6 0 ohm RPC05-0 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
R8 270pF RPC10-271 TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC Co.,Ltd.
L1 12nH LQW18AN12NJ10 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
L2,L3,L4 8nH Enameled wire 2Turns,
Diameter:0.23mm,φ1.66mm(the out side diameter)
2302S yc corporation Co.,Ltd.